Most developers were interested in utilizing the Reinvestment 
Housing Incentive District program which provides assistance for various eligible costs such as infrastructure. 
The Oma Construction, LLC development will provide a total of twenty two units (22) with an assessed 
valuation of not less than Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00). 

City Commission Options: 

1. Approve  
2. Disapprove 
3. Table for further discussion  

Financial Considerations: Ford County and U.S.D. No. 443 have no risk in this process; in addition, they would 
not have received the increment as the development would not have been feasible without the incentive.

[...]

incorporated herein by this reference. 

“Material Change” shall mean any change in the Concept Site Plan that significantly 
affects the nature of the Public Improvements, the number of Units, or 
increases/decreases the cost of the Development Project by Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000.00) or more for each change. 

“Mayor” means the Mayor of Dodge City, Kansas or his/her duly authorized agent. 

“Plans and Specifications” means the plans and specifications for the Public 
Improvements prepared by a licensed professional engineer, or firm thereof, acceptable to